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In light of the public health emergency due to the Covid-19 virus Cimarron Municipal Schools is taking extra 
precautions with necessary meetings.  All Board of Education meetings will be virtual meetings until the state 
restrictions regarding the spread of the virus are changed or rescinded by the governor.  You may participate 
in the work of the Board of Education by joining via teleconference upcoming board meetings or emailing 
input, comments and questions to board members at info@cimarronschools.org.  This input will be addressed 
at an upcoming meeting. 

LIVE VIDEO ON CIMARRON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS FACEBOOK PAGE 

 
Vision 

 To inspire our students to realize their 
individual potential in an ever-changing world 

Mission 
Cimarron Municipal Schools will work hand-in-hand with our families  
and community to provide our students the experience of a safe and  

challenging educational environment through staff who know and nurture every child 
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CIMARRON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS 
165 N. COLLISON AVE., CIMARRON NM, 87714 

(575) 376-2445            (575) 376-2442-FAX 
 

CIMARRON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS 
BOARD OF EDUCATION REGULAR MEETING 

 
AGENDA 

 
In light of the public health emergency due to the Covid-19 virus Cimarron Municipal Schools is taking 
extra precautions with necessary meetings.  All Board of Education meetings will be virtual meetings until 
the state restrictions regarding the spread of the virus are changed or rescinded by the governor. 
 
You may participate in the work of the Board of Education by joining via teleconference upcoming board 
meetings or emailing input, comments and questions to board members at info@cimarronschools.org.  This 
input will be addressed at an upcoming meeting. 

 
 

LIVE VIDEO ON CIMARRON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS FACEBOOK PAGE 
 

Wednesday, January 13, 2021 
6:30 pm 

 
 

I. Call to Order 

II.  Pledge of Allegiance 

III.  Roll Call 

IV.  Consider Approval of Agenda (Action) 

V.  Consider Approval of Minutes (Action) 
A. December 16, 2020 – Regular Board Meeting 

 
VI. Principal’s Report – Dana McBee 

A. Student and Staff Recognitions 
B. Proficiency Data Review 

 
VII. Public Forum 

VIII. School Calendar (Discussion) 

IX. School Board Report 
A. Yearly Meeting with Cimarron High School Students 
B. School Board Self-Evaluation 
C. 2021 – Board Member Institute – February 10-13, 2021 
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X. Consider Approval of Consent Agenda Items (Discussion/Action) 
A. Approval of the Disbursement Detail, Deposit Listing, Expenditure and Revenue Report, 

Budget Adjustments, Fund Cash Balance, Finance Memo, Investment Report, ACH Voucher 
Report and Bond Expense Report. 

 
XI. Superintendent’s Report 

A. Update on Construction Projects – CHS & ENEMS 
B. Legislative Update 

 
XII. Executive Session 

A. Superintendent Evaluation – Goal Setting 
 

XIII. Next Regular School Board Meeting Agenda Items  
 
XIV. Adjournment 

The next Regular School Board Meeting is scheduled for Wednesday, February 10, 2021; Meeting Time 
– 6:30 pm.   
 
Persons from the same group and having similar viewpoints are asked to select a spokesperson to speak on their behalf.  
Multiple and repetitious presentations of the same view will be discouraged.  Public Comments and Observations regarding 
non-agenda items that fall within the purview of the Cimarron Board of Education are heard at this time.  Comments 
regarding matters under litigation will not be allowed and no action will be taken on items presented but may be referred to 
staff or others.  The School Board Members and Superintendent may travel together, however, no school business will be 
discussed or action taken. 
 
This is an open meeting and the citizens of the Cimarron Municipal School District are invited to attend.  Notice:  Individuals 
with disabilities who need any form of auxiliary aid to attend or participate at this meeting are to contact the Superintendent 
at 575-376-2445 as soon as possible. 
 



 

CIMARRON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS 
165 N. COLLISON AVE., CIMARRON NM, 87714 

(575) 376-2445            (575) 376-2442-FAX 
 

CIMARRON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS 
BOARD OF EDUCATION REGULAR MEETING 

 
MINUTES 

 
In light of the public health emergency due to the Covid-19 virus Cimarron Municipal Schools is taking 
extra precautions with necessary meetings.  All Board of Education meetings will be virtual meetings until 
the state restrictions regarding the spread of the virus are changed or rescinded by the governor. 
 
You may participate in the work of the Board of Education by joining via teleconference upcoming board 
meetings or emailing input, comments and questions to board members at info@cimarronschools.org.  This 
input will be addressed at an upcoming meeting. 
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Wednesday, December 16, 2020 
6:30 pm 

 
 

I. Call to Order 
• Mrs. Hooker called the meeting to order at 6:55 pm 

 
II. Pledge of Allegiance 

 
III.  Roll Call 

• Mrs. Hooker, President; Mrs. Mitchell, Vice-President; Mr. Wier, Member and Ms. Jaramillo, 
Member.  Mr. Guinn joined at Executive Session.  School Board was all present via Zoom.  There 
was a quorum. 

 
IV. Consider Approval of Agenda (Action) 

• Ms. Jaramillo made a motion to approve the December 16, 2020 Agenda.  Mrs. Mitchell seconds 
the motion. The Board was polled:  Mrs. Hooker, Aye; Mrs. Mitchell, Aye; Mr. Wier, Aye; Ms. 
Jaramillo, Aye.  The motion carries. 
 

V. Consider Approval of Minutes (Action) 
A. November 18, 2020 – Regular Board Meeting 
•  Ms. Jaramillo made a motion to approve the November 18, 2020 Minutes as presented in 

the packet.  Mrs. Mitchell seconds the motion. The Board was polled:  Mrs. Hooker, Aye; 
Mrs. Mitchell, Aye; Mr. Wier, Aye; Ms. Jaramillo, Aye.  The motion carries. 

 
VI. WIOA (Workforce Innovation & Opportunity Act) Presentation 

A. Floyd Lovato, Office of Economic Development 
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VII. Principal’s Report – Jody Martinez 

A. Student and Staff Recognitions 
B. Proficiency Data Review 

 
VIII. Public Forum 

 
IX. Strategic Planning Report 
 
X. Consider Approval of Purchase of Two UTV’s under State Contract (Discussion/Action) 

• Mrs. Mitchell made a motion to approve the purchase of two UTV’s as presented in the packet.  
Mr. Wier seconds the motion.  The Board was polled:  Mrs. Hooker, Aye; Mrs. Mitchell, Aye; Mr. 
Wier, Aye; Ms. Jaramillo, Aye.  The motion carries. 
 

XI. NMSBA Policy Service Advisory 209 – Extracurricular Activity – 2nd Reading (Discussion/Action) 
A. Alberta Martinez 

• Mrs. Mitchell made a motion to adopt NMSBA Policy Service Advisory 209 – 
Extracurricular Activity as amended in the packet.  Ms. Jaramillo seconds the motion.  
The Board was polled:  Mrs. Hooker, Aye; Mrs. Mitchell, Aye; Mr. Wier, Aye; Ms. 
Jaramillo, Aye.  The motion carries. 

 
XII. Consider Approval of Consent Agenda Items (Discussion/Action) 

A. Approval of the Disbursement Detail, Deposit Listing, Expenditure and Revenue Report, 
Budget Adjustments, Fund Cash Balance, Finance Memo, Investment Report, ACH Voucher 
Report and Bond Expense Report. 
• Ms. Jaramillo made a motion to remove Pages 67 & 68 from the Consent Agenda.  Mr. 

Wier seconds the motion. The Board was polled:  Mrs. Hooker, Aye; Mrs. Mitchell, Aye; 
Mr. Wier, Aye; Ms. Jaramillo, Aye.  The motion carries. 

• Mr. Wier made a motion to approve the amended Consent Agenda.  Ms. Jaramillo 
seconds the motion.  The Board was polled:  Mrs. Hooker, Aye; Mrs. Mitchell, Aye; Mr. 
Wier, Aye; Ms. Jaramillo, Aye.  The motion carries.  
 

XIII. School Board Report 
A.  2020 NMSBA Virtual Annual Convention – December 3-5, 2020 

 
XIV. Discussion on Eagle Nest Construction for Spring 2021 
 
XV. Superintendent’s Report 

A. Construction Update 
B. District Membership 

 
XVI. Executive Session 

• Mr. Wier made a motion to enter into Executive Session.  Ms. Jaramillo seconds the motion.  
There was a Roll Call Vote:  Mrs. Hooker, Aye; Mrs. Mitchell, Aye; Mr. Guinn, Aye; Mr. Wier, Aye; 
Ms. Jaramillo, Aye.  The motion carries. 

• Executive Session begins at 10:02 pm. 
A. Superintendent Evaluation 
B. Consideration of Transfer of Real Property 



 

• Mr. Wier made a motion to close Executive Session.  Ms. Jaramillo seconds the motion. There 
was a Roll Call Vote:  Mrs. Hooker, Aye; Mrs. Mitchell, Aye; Mr. Guinn, Aye; Mr. Wier, Aye; Ms. 
Jaramillo, Aye.  The motion carries. 

• Executive Session ends at 12:05 pm.    
 

I, Nancy Hooker, President, affirm that the matters discussed in closed session were limited to 
those matters included in the motion to close the meeting. 
 
• Mrs. Mitchell made a motion to extend the Superintendent’s Contract by one year through 

2023-2024 School Year and increase his salary to $110,000.  Mr. Guinn seconds the motion.  
There was a Roll Call Vote:  Mrs. Hooker, Aye; Mrs. Mitchell, Aye; Mr. Guinn, Aye; Mr. Wier, 
Aye; Ms. Jaramillo, Aye.  The motion carries. 

   
XVII. Adjournment 

• Mr. Guinn made a motion to adjourn the meeting.  Ms. Jaramillo seconds the motion.  The 
Board was polled:  Mrs. Hooker, Aye; Mrs. Mitchell, Aye; Mr. Guinn, Aye; Mr. Wier, Aye; Ms. 
Jaramillo, Aye.  The motion carries. 

• The meeting was adjourned at 12:07 pm.  
 

The next Regular School Board Meeting is scheduled for Wednesday, February 10, 2021; Meeting Time 
– 6:30 pm.   
 
Persons from the same group and having similar viewpoints are asked to select a spokesperson to speak on their behalf.  
Multiple and repetitious presentations of the same view will be discouraged.  Public Comments and Observations regarding 
non-agenda items that fall within the purview of the Cimarron Board of Education are heard at this time.  Comments 
regarding matters under litigation will not be allowed and no action will be taken on items presented but may be referred to 
staff or others.  The School Board Members and Superintendent may travel together, however, no school business will be 
discussed or action taken. 
 
This is an open meeting and the citizens of the Cimarron Municipal School District are invited to attend.  Notice:  Individuals 
with disabilities who need any form of auxiliary aid to attend or participate at this meeting are to contact the Superintendent 
at 575-376-2445 as soon as possible. 
 



8000 DISTRICT 
8033 CES 
8034 CHS 
8036 CMS 
8047 ENES 
8048 ENMS 

 Cimarron Municipal Schools 
 Disbursement Detail Listing  
                                                                           Date: 12/01/2020 - 12/31/2020 
ACTIVITIES  

   
 Check Number Date Voucher Payee Invoice Account Description Amount  

 11234 12/03/2020 2195 AMAZON.COM CREDIT PLAN 889838997683 23435.1000.53711.1010.008000.0000 WATER PROOF VINYL NEON $27.76 
 LAPTOP WATER BOTTLE 

 11234 12/03/2020 2195 AMAZON.COM CREDIT PLAN 889838997683 23435.1000.53711.1010.008000.0000 BRAVE HOURS 12 PACK $67.96 
 SLIME KIT-SUPER SOFT  AND 

 11234 12/03/2020 2195 AMAZON.COM CREDIT PLAN 889838997683 23435.1000.53711.1010.008000.0000 SCSTYLE INVISIBLE INK PEN $57.44 
 28PCS 

 11234 12/03/2020 2195 AMAZON.COM CREDIT PLAN 889838997683 23435.1000.53711.1010.008000.0000 JINSEY SCRATCH $19.96 
 11234 12/03/2020 2195 AMAZON.COM CREDIT PLAN 889838997683 23435.1000.53711.1010.008000.0000 PUFFER BALLS PACK OF 12 $60.36 
 11234 12/03/2020 2195 AMAZON.COM CREDIT PLAN 889838997683 23435.1000.53711.1010.008000.0000 SUPER DOODLE 36 COLOR $52.00 
 GEL PENS 

 11234 12/03/2020 2195 AMAZON.COM CREDIT PLAN 889838997683 23435.1000.53711.1010.008000.0000 FUN EXPRESSS HAMBURGER $47.96 
 YO YOS SET OF 12 
 Check Total: $333.44 
 11235 12/03/2020 2195 AMERICAS FUNDRAISING 7025A 23446.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 BAND NOVEMBER GREENERY $1,680.25 
 EXPRESS SALES 
 11235 12/03/2020 2195 AMERICAS FUNDRAISING 7026A 23446.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 BAND DECEMBER GREENERY $1,280.50 
 EXPRESS ORDER 
 Check Total: $2,960.75 
 11236 12/03/2020 2195 KIT CARSON ELECTRIC 9/18-10/18/20 23426.1000.53711.1010.008000.0000 2020-2021 - ELECTRIC $38.65 
 COOPERATIVE INC SERVICE FOR BARN 
 Check Total: $38.65 
 11237 12/11/2020 2198 AMAZON.COM CREDIT PLAN 457684533873 23428.1000.53711.1010.008000.0000 HORSE DEWORMER $21.38 
 11237 12/11/2020 2198 AMAZON.COM CREDIT PLAN 457954995443 23428.1000.53711.1010.008000.0000 RUBBER FLOORING1/8 INCH $193.34 
 X 4 X 15 BLACK 
 Check Total: $214.72 
  



Check Number  Date Voucher Payee Invoice Account Description Amount 
 
 11238 12/11/2020 2198 CIMARRON MUNICIPAL BUS #22 - 11/11/20 23446.1000.55817.1010.008000.0000 BAND TO ANGEL FIRE FOR $120.07 
 SCHOOLS VETERANS DAY CONCERT 
 Check Total: $120.07  

 11239 12/11/2020 2198 VILLAGE OF EAGLE NEST NOVEMBER 2020 23426.1000.53711.1010.008000.0000 WATER & SEWER FOR BARN $42.83 
 Check Total: $42.83 
 11240 12/16/2020 2200 AMAZON.COM CREDIT PLAN 443453846339 23426.1000.53711.1010.008000.0000 50 BULK EARBUDS $29.95 
 11240 12/16/2020 2200 AMAZON.COM CREDIT PLAN 443453846339 23426.1000.53711.1010.008000.0000 50 KID SIZE EARBUDS $29.95 
 Check Total: $59.90 
 11241 12/16/2020 2200 J W PEPPER & SON INC 363059158 23446.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 TRUMPET EE BOOK $21.98 
 11241 12/16/2020 2200 J W PEPPER & SON INC 363059158 23446.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 FLUTE EE BOOK $21.98 
 11241 12/16/2020 2200 J W PEPPER & SON INC 363059158 23446.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 TROMBONE EE BOOK $32.97 
 11241 12/16/2020 2200 J W PEPPER & SON INC 363059158 23446.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 PERCUSSION EE BOOK $53.97 
 11241 12/16/2020 2200 J W PEPPER & SON INC 363059158 23446.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 CLARINET EE BOOK $21.98 
 11241 12/16/2020 2200 J W PEPPER & SON INC 363059158 23446.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 ALTO SAX EE BOOK $21.98 
 11241 12/16/2020 2200 J W PEPPER & SON INC 363059158 23446.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 SHIPPING $14.99 
 11241 12/16/2020 2200 J W PEPPER & SON INC 363059412 23446.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 TELL TALE HEART(BAND $62.00 
 Check Total: $251.85 
 11242 12/16/2020 2200 KIT CARSON ELECTRIC 10/18-11/18/20 - BRN 23426.1000.53711.1010.008000.0000 2020-2021 - ELECTRIC $78.28 
 COOPERATIVE INC SERVICE FOR BARN 
 Check Total: $78.28 
 Bank Total: $4,100.49 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



OPERATIONAL 
  
 Check Number Date Voucher Payee Invoice Account Description Amount  

 43502 12/03/2020 2196 A'VIANDS, LLC INV1900025285A 21000.3100.53414.0000.008000.0000 2020-2021 - FOOD $20,670.72 
 SERVICES CONTRACT 

 43502 12/03/2020 2196 A'VIANDS, LLC INV1900025387 21000.3100.53414.0000.008000.0000 2020-2021 - FOOD $26,692.85 
 SERVICES CONTRACT 
 Check Total: $47,363.57 
 43503 12/03/2020 2196 ABEYTA ENGINEERING, INC. ONE 31100.4000.54500.0000.008047.0000 GRADING & DRAINAGE $5,175.00 
 43503 12/03/2020 2196 ABEYTA ENGINEERING, INC. ONE 31100.4000.54500.0000.008048.0000 GRADING & DRAINAGE $5,175.00 
 Check Total: $10,350.00 
 43504 12/03/2020 2196 ACORN PETROLEUM INC. 1051778 13000.2700.56212.0000.008000.0000 2020-2021 - DIESEL FUEL $1,486.72 
 FOR TO AND FROM ROUTE 
 Check Total: $1,486.72 
 43505 12/03/2020 2196 AMAZON.COM CREDIT PLAN 557647458966 31900.4000.56118.0000.008000.0000 APPLE MACBOOK AIR $1,799.98 
 43505 12/03/2020 2196 AMAZON.COM CREDIT PLAN 689644668356 31900.4000.56118.0000.008000.0000 APPLE MACBOOK AIR $2,699.97 
 Check Total: $4,499.95 
 43506 12/03/2020 2196 BACA VALLEY TELEPHONE CO 12/1-12/31/20 11000.2600.54416.0000.008000.0000 2020-2021 - LONG $30.91 
 INC DISTANCE AND LOCAL 
 43506 12/03/2020 2196 BACA VALLEY TELEPHONE CO 12/1-12/31/20 11000.2600.54416.0000.008033.0000 2020-2021 - LONG $15.10 
 INC DISTANCE AND LOCAL 
 43506 12/03/2020 2196 BACA VALLEY TELEPHONE CO 12/1-12/31/20 11000.2600.54416.0000.008034.0000 2020-2021 - LONG $30.38 
 INC DISTANCE AND LOCAL 
 43506 12/03/2020 2196 BACA VALLEY TELEPHONE CO 12/1-12/31/20 11000.2600.54416.0000.008036.0000 2020-2021 - LONG $15.11 
 INC DISTANCE AND LOCAL 
 43506 12/03/2020 2196 BACA VALLEY TELEPHONE CO 12/1-12/31/20 13000.2700.54416.0000.008000.0000 2020-2021 - LONG $134.80 
 INC DISTANCE AND LOCAL 
 43506 12/03/2020 2196 BACA VALLEY TELEPHONE CO 12/1-12/31/20 31701.4000.54315.0000.008000.0000 2020-2021 - FIRE ALARM $90.63 
 INC EQUIPMENT 
 Check Total: $316.93  

 43507 12/03/2020 2196 BARNES & NOBLE COLLEGE 85955 11000.1000.55915.1010.008000.0000 AMERICAN SUPERNATURAL $127.50 
 BOOKSELLERS, LLC TALES 
 43507 12/03/2020 2196 BARNES & NOBLE COLLEGE 85955 11000.1000.55915.1010.008000.0000 YOU MAY ASK YOURSELF $114.60 
 BOOKSELLERS, LLC -W/ACCESS 
 43507 12/03/2020 2196 BARNES & NOBLE COLLEGE 85955 11000.1000.55915.1010.008000.0000 INTRO TO CRIMINAL JUSTICE $49.35 
 BOOKSELLERS, LLC 
 43507 12/03/2020 2196 BARNES & NOBLE COLLEGE 85955 11000.1000.55915.1010.008000.0000 INTERPLAY $159.10 
 BOOKSELLERS, LLC  
 
 43507 12/03/2020 2196 BARNES & NOBLE COLLEGE 85955 11000.1000.55915.1010.008000.0000 INTRO TO PSYCHOLOGY $148.40 
 BOOKSELLERS, LLC 



 Check Number Date Voucher Payee Invoice Account Description Amount 
  
 43507 12/03/2020 2196 BARNES & NOBLE COLLEGE 85955 11000.1000.55915.1010.008000.0000 VIEWING LIFE $43.85 
 BOOKSELLERS, LLC MATHEMATICALLY 
 43507 12/03/2020 2196 BARNES & NOBLE COLLEGE 85955 11000.1000.55915.1010.008000.0000 INTRODUCTION TO $74.20 
 BOOKSELLERS, LLC PSYCHOLOGY 
 43507 12/03/2020 2196 BARNES & NOBLE COLLEGE 85955 11000.1000.55915.1010.008000.0000 HUMANISTIC TRADITION $99.70 
 BOOKSELLERS, LLC 
 43507 12/03/2020 2196 BARNES & NOBLE COLLEGE 85955 11000.1000.55915.1010.008000.0000 GARDNER'S ART $82.25 
 BOOKSELLERS, LLC 
 43507 12/03/2020 2196 BARNES & NOBLE COLLEGE 85955 11000.1000.55915.1010.008000.0000 COMPUTER SCIENCE: $79.90 
 BOOKSELLERS, LLC OVERVIEW 
 Check Total: $978.85 
 43508 12/03/2020 2196 CENTURYLINK 11/22/20 11000.2600.54416.0000.008047.0000 2020-2021 - MONTHLY $69.84 
 SERVICE CHARGE FOR TWO 

 43508 12/03/2020 2196 CENTURYLINK 11/22/20 11000.2600.54416.0000.008048.0000 2020-2021 - MONTHLY $69.84 
 SERVICE CHARGE FOR TWO 
 Check Total: $139.68 
 43509 12/03/2020 2196 CHRISTINE MAY 123 11000.2100.53218.2000.008033.0000 2020-2021 - TVI SERVICES $3,447.15 
 43509 12/03/2020 2196 CHRISTINE MAY 124 11000.2100.53218.2000.008033.0000 2020-2021 - TVI SERVICES $2,676.61 
 Check Total: $6,123.76 
 43510 12/03/2020 2196 COMMUNITY TECH SOLUTIONS 12-20 CMSD 31900.4000.53414.0000.008000.0000 2020-2021 - TECHNOLOGY $7,171.67 
 SUPPORT CONTRACT 

 43510 12/03/2020 2196 COMMUNITY TECH SOLUTIONS 12-20 CMSD 31900.4000.53414.0000.008000.0000 GRT @ 8.6875% $623.04 
 Check Total: $7,794.71  

 43511 12/03/2020 2196 COOPERATIVE EDUCATIONAL 24-109163 31100.4000.54500.0000.008047.0000 LIVING DESIGNS GROUP $4,220.12 
 SERVICES ARCHITECTS - ENEMS 
 43511 12/03/2020 2196 COOPERATIVE EDUCATIONAL 24-109163 31100.4000.54500.0000.008047.0000 NMGRT @ 6.875% $366.62 
 SERVICES 
 43511 12/03/2020 2196 COOPERATIVE EDUCATIONAL 24-109163 31100.4000.54500.0000.008048.0000 LIVING DESIGNS GROUP $4,220.13 
 SERVICES ARCHITECTS - ENEMS 
 43511 12/03/2020 2196 COOPERATIVE EDUCATIONAL 24-109163 31100.4000.54500.0000.008048.0000 NMGRT @ 6.875% $366.63 
 SERVICES 
 Check Total: $9,173.50 
 43512 12/03/2020 2196 EVERGUARD ROOFING, LLC 20384 31100.4000.54500.0000.008047.0000 GRT @ 7.5208 $3,705.56 
 43512 12/03/2020 2196 EVERGUARD ROOFING, LLC 20384 31100.4000.54500.0000.008047.0000 REPAIR & REPLACE OLD $49,270.80 
 ROOFING AT ENEMS 

 43512 12/03/2020 2196 EVERGUARD ROOFING, LLC 20384 31100.4000.54500.0000.008048.0000 REPAIR & REPLACE OLD $49,270.80 
 ROOFING AT ENEMS 

 43512 12/03/2020 2196 EVERGUARD ROOFING, LLC 20384 31100.4000.54500.0000.008048.0000 GRT @ 7.5208 $3,705.56 
 
 
 



 Check Number Date Voucher Payee Invoice Account Description Amount 
  
 43512 12/03/2020 2196 EVERGUARD ROOFING, LLC 20388 31100.4000.54500.0000.008047.0000 REPAIR & REPLACE OLD $2,593.20 
 ROOFING AT ENEMS 

 43512 12/03/2020 2196 EVERGUARD ROOFING, LLC 20388 31100.4000.54500.0000.008047.0000 GRT @ 7.5208 $195.03 
 43512 12/03/2020 2196 EVERGUARD ROOFING, LLC 20388 31100.4000.54500.0000.008048.0000 GRT @ 7.5208 $195.03 
 43512 12/03/2020 2196 EVERGUARD ROOFING, LLC 20388 31100.4000.54500.0000.008048.0000 REPAIR & REPLACE OLD $2,593.20 
 ROOFING AT ENEMS 
 Check Total: $111,529.18 
 43513 12/03/2020 2196 HUGH PRATHER 102 11000.2300.53711.0000.008000.0000 PROVIDE SUMMATIVE $718.45 
 EVALUTION ASSISTANCE 
 Check Total: $718.45 
 43514 12/03/2020 2196 JIVE COMMUNICATIONS, INC IN7100080142 31900.4000.54416.0000.008000.0000 2020-2021 - VOIP SERVICE $193.96 
 - ADMIN 

 43514 12/03/2020 2196 JIVE COMMUNICATIONS, INC IN7100080142 31900.4000.54416.0000.008033.0000 2020-2021 - VOIP SERVICE $193.96 
 - CES 

 43514 12/03/2020 2196 JIVE COMMUNICATIONS, INC IN7100080142 31900.4000.54416.0000.008034.0000 2020-2021 - VOIP SERVICE $193.95 
 - CHS  

 43514 12/03/2020 2196 JIVE COMMUNICATIONS, INC IN7100080142 31900.4000.54416.0000.008036.0000 2020-2021 - VOIP SERVICE $193.95 
 - CMS 

 43514 12/03/2020 2196 JIVE COMMUNICATIONS, INC IN7100080142 31900.4000.54416.0000.008047.0000 2020-2021 - VOIP SERVICE $193.95 
 - ENES 

 43514 12/03/2020 2196 JIVE COMMUNICATIONS, INC IN7100080142 31900.4000.54416.0000.008048.0000 2020-2021 - VOIP SERVICE $193.96 
 - ENMS 
 Check Total: $1,163.73 
 43515 12/03/2020 2196 KIT CARSON ELECTRIC 9/18-10/18/20. 11000.2600.54411.0000.008047.0000 2020-2021 - ENES $49.10 
 COOPERATIVE INC ELECTRICITY 
 43515 12/03/2020 2196 KIT CARSON ELECTRIC 9/18-10/18/20. 11000.2600.54411.0000.008048.0000 2020-2021 - ENMS $49.10 
 COOPERATIVE INC ELECTRICITY 
 Check Total: $98.20 
 43516 12/03/2020 2196 MANNON MOTION, LTD. CO. C2004 11000.2100.53214.2000.008000.0000 2020-2021 - PHYSICAL $1,535.91 
 THERAPY SERVICES 
 Check Total: $1,535.91 
 43517 12/03/2020 2196 NMASBO 200001949 11000.2300.53330.0000.008000.0000 FALL CONFERENCE - AMBER $245.00 
 ARCHULETA 

 43517 12/03/2020 2196 NMASBO 200001954 11000.2300.53330.0000.008000.0000 FALL CONFERENCE - MARY $145.00 
 SCIACCA 
 Check Total: $390.00 
 43518 12/03/2020 2196 NORTHERN NEW MEXICO GAS 60820 11000.2600.54413.0000.008047.0000 2020-2021 PROPANE FOR $119.93 
 COMPANY-AF EAGLE NEST 



 Check Number Date Voucher Payee Invoice Account Description Amount 
  
 43518 12/03/2020 2196 NORTHERN NEW MEXICO GAS 60820 11000.2600.54413.0000.008048.0000 2020-2021 PROPANE FOR $119.94 
 COMPANY-AF EAGLE NEST 
 43518 12/03/2020 2196 NORTHERN NEW MEXICO GAS 60821 11000.2600.54413.0000.008047.0000 2020-2021 PROPANE FOR $163.01 
 COMPANY-AF EAGLE NEST 
 43518 12/03/2020 2196 NORTHERN NEW MEXICO GAS 60821 11000.2600.54413.0000.008048.0000 2020-2021 PROPANE FOR $163.01 
 COMPANY-AF EAGLE NEST 
 43518 12/03/2020 2196 NORTHERN NEW MEXICO GAS 60822 11000.2600.54413.0000.008047.0000 2020-2021 PROPANE FOR $151.87 
 COMPANY-AF EAGLE NEST  

 43518 12/03/2020 2196 NORTHERN NEW MEXICO GAS 60822 11000.2600.54413.0000.008048.0000 2020-2021 PROPANE FOR $151.87 
 COMPANY-AF EAGLE NEST 
 43518 12/03/2020 2196 NORTHERN NEW MEXICO GAS 60823 11000.2600.54413.0000.008047.0000 2020-2021 PROPANE FOR $56.57 
 COMPANY-AF EAGLE NEST 
 43518 12/03/2020 2196 NORTHERN NEW MEXICO GAS 60823 11000.2600.54413.0000.008048.0000 2020-2021 PROPANE FOR $56.58 
 COMPANY-AF EAGLE NEST 
 43518 12/03/2020 2196 NORTHERN NEW MEXICO GAS 74002 11000.2600.54413.0000.008047.0000 2020-2021 PROPANE FOR $134.91 
 COMPANY-AF EAGLE NEST 
 43518 12/03/2020 2196 NORTHERN NEW MEXICO GAS 74002 11000.2600.54413.0000.008048.0000 2020-2021 PROPANE FOR $134.91 
 COMPANY-AF EAGLE NEST 
 43518 12/03/2020 2196 NORTHERN NEW MEXICO GAS 74003 11000.2600.54413.0000.008047.0000 2020-2021 PROPANE FOR $193.22 
 COMPANY-AF EAGLE NEST 
 43518 12/03/2020 2196 NORTHERN NEW MEXICO GAS 74003 11000.2600.54413.0000.008048.0000 2020-2021 PROPANE FOR $193.21 
 COMPANY-AF EAGLE NEST 
 43518 12/03/2020 2196 NORTHERN NEW MEXICO GAS 74004 11000.2600.54413.0000.008047.0000 2020-2021 PROPANE FOR $199.36 
 COMPANY-AF EAGLE NEST 
 43518 12/03/2020 2196 NORTHERN NEW MEXICO GAS 74004 11000.2600.54413.0000.008048.0000 2020-2021 PROPANE FOR $199.36 
 COMPANY-AF EAGLE NEST 
 43518 12/03/2020 2196 NORTHERN NEW MEXICO GAS 74005 11000.2600.54413.0000.008047.0000 2020-2021 PROPANE FOR $48.70 
 COMPANY-AF EAGLE NEST 
 43518 12/03/2020 2196 NORTHERN NEW MEXICO GAS 74005 11000.2600.54413.0000.008048.0000 2020-2021 PROPANE FOR $48.71 
 COMPANY-AF EAGLE NEST 
 Check Total: $2,135.16 
 43519 12/03/2020 2196 PAUL'S PEST CONTROL 1546 31701.4000.54315.0000.008000.0000 2020-2021 - PEST $508.31 
 CONTROL SERVICES FOR 
 Check Total: $508.31 
 43520 12/03/2020 2196 RECORDS ACE HARDWARE 323841 31701.4000.54315.0000.008000.0000 2020-2021 - CIMARRON $20.37 
 MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS 
 Check Total: $20.37  
  
 



 Check Number Date Voucher Payee Invoice Account Description Amount 

 43521 12/03/2020 2196 RHONDA J LEE-HICKS 44 11000.2100.53213.2000.008000.0000 2020-2021 - $4,387.50 
 OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY 
 Check Total: $4,387.50 
 43522 12/03/2020 2196 STOVEN CONSTRUCTION PAY APP 5 31100.4000.54500.0000.008034.0000 CIMARRON HIGH SCHOOL $119,596.62 
 LOCKER ROOM PROJECT 

 43522 12/03/2020 2196 STOVEN CONSTRUCTION PAY APP 5 31100.4000.54500.0000.008034.0000 GRT @ 8.1458% $9,742.10 
 Check Total: $129,338.72 
 43523 12/03/2020 2196 T-MOBILE USA, INC 10/21-11/20/20 31900.4000.54416.0000.008000.0000 2020-2021 - DISTRICT $267.83 
 CELL PHONES 

 43523 12/03/2020 2196 T-MOBILE USA, INC V475788 31900.4000.56118.0000.008000.0000 MONTHLY SERVICE FOR 20 $1,200.00 
 HOTSPOTS FOR STUDENTS 
 Check Total: $1,467.83 
 43524 12/03/2020 2196 UNLIMITED TELETHERAPY, LLC 2192 11000.2100.53212.2000.008000.0000 2020-2021 - SPEECH $25,419.04 
 LANGUAGE SERVICES 
 Check Total: $25,419.04 
 43525 12/03/2020 2196 V2 VENTURES, LLC 000510111 31900.4000.56118.0000.008048.0000 SATELLITE INTERNET $68.80 
 CHARGES - ENMS 

 43525 12/03/2020 2196 V2 VENTURES, LLC 000510113 31900.4000.56118.0000.008036.0000 SATELLITE INTERNET $68.80 
 CHARGES - CMS & ENS 
 Check Total: $137.60 
 43526 12/03/2020 2196 VILLAGE OF CIMARRON 11/01-11/30/20 11000.2600.54415.0000.008033.0000 2020-2021 - CES WATER $117.91 
 43526 12/03/2020 2196 VILLAGE OF CIMARRON 11/01-11/30/20 11000.2600.54415.0000.008034.0000 2020-2021 - CHS WATER $177.71 
 43526 12/03/2020 2196 VILLAGE OF CIMARRON 11/01-11/30/20 11000.2600.54415.0000.008036.0000 2020-2021 - CMS WATER $117.91 
 43526 12/03/2020 2196 VILLAGE OF CIMARRON 11/01-11/30/20 13000.2700.54415.0000.008000.0000 2020-2021 - $144.99 
 TRANSPORTATION 

 43526 12/03/2020 2196 VILLAGE OF CIMARRON 11/01-11/30/20 31701.4000.54315.0000.008000.0000 2020-2021 - ADMIN SOLID $78.12 
 WASTE 

 43526 12/03/2020 2196 VILLAGE OF CIMARRON 11/01-11/30/20 31701.4000.54315.0000.008033.0000 2020-2021 - CES SOLID $78.12 
 WASTE 

 43526 12/03/2020 2196 VILLAGE OF CIMARRON 11/01-11/30/20 31701.4000.54315.0000.008034.0000 2020-2021 - CHS SOLID $78.12 
 WASTE  

 43526 12/03/2020 2196 VILLAGE OF CIMARRON 11/01-11/30/20 31701.4000.54315.0000.008036.0000 2020-2021 - CMS SOLID $78.12 
 WASTE 
 Check Total: $871.00 
 43527 12/03/2020 2197 COOPERATIVE EDUCATIONAL 36-035254 11000.2100.53211.2000.008000.0000 2020-2021 - $152.64 
 SERVICES 
 43527 12/03/2020 2197 COOPERATIVE EDUCATIONAL 36-036034 11000.2100.53211.2000.008000.0000 2020-2021 - $753.25 
 SERVICES 
  



 Check Number Date Voucher Payee Invoice Account Description Amount 
 
 43527 12/03/2020 2197 COOPERATIVE EDUCATIONAL 36-036035 11000.2100.53215.2000.008000.0000 2020-2021 - SOCIAL WORK $131.00 
 SERVICES 
 43527 12/03/2020 2197 COOPERATIVE EDUCATIONAL 36-036143 11000.2100.53211.2000.008000.0000 2020-2021 - $956.30 
 SERVICES 
 43527 12/03/2020 2197 COOPERATIVE EDUCATIONAL 36-036144 11000.2100.53215.2000.008000.0000 2020-2021 - SOCIAL WORK $196.50 
 SERVICES 
 Check Total: $2,189.69 
 43528 12/10/2020 MORENO VALLEY HIGH SCHOOLV347785 11000.0000.21100.0000.000000.0000 INTERGOVERNMENTAL $77,262.22 
 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 
 Check Total: $77,262.22 
 43529 12/11/2020 2199 AMAZON.COM CREDIT PLAN 456375965568 31900.4000.56118.0000.008033.0000 INSWAN DOCUMENT $665.00 
 CAMERA FOR COMPUTER 

 43529 12/11/2020 2199 AMAZON.COM CREDIT PLAN 456375965568 31900.4000.56118.0000.008047.0000 INSWAN DOCUMENT $285.00 
 CAMERA FOR COMPUTER 

 43529 12/11/2020 2199 AMAZON.COM CREDIT PLAN 469837679943 14000.1000.56107.1010.008034.0000 LIFESKILLS MATH STUDENT $62.74 
 EXT - 3RD EDITION 

 43529 12/11/2020 2199 AMAZON.COM CREDIT PLAN 985988857887 11000.2300.56118.0000.008000.0000 USB 3.0 EXTENSION CABLE - $16.98 
 A-MALE TO A-FEMALE 
 Check Total: $1,029.72 
 43530 12/11/2020 2199 CARQUEST RATON 5728-345759 31701.4000.54315.0000.008000.0000 SHOCKS FOR F-250 - $227.84 
 MAINTENANCE & 

 43530 12/11/2020 2199 CARQUEST RATON 5728-345759 31701.4000.54315.0000.008000.0000 SHOCKS FOR F-250 - $230.52 
 MAINTENANCE & 
 Check Total: $458.36 
 43531 12/11/2020 2199 KIT CARSON ELECTRIC 9/1-11/2/20 11000.2600.54411.0000.008047.0000 2020-2021 - ENES $1,866.10 
 COOPERATIVE INC ELECTRICITY  
 43531 12/11/2020 2199 KIT CARSON ELECTRIC 9/1-11/2/20 11000.2600.54411.0000.008048.0000 2020-2021 - ENMS $1,866.11 
 COOPERATIVE INC ELECTRICITY 
 Check Total: $3,732.21 
 43532 12/11/2020 2199 NATURE SCAPES INC 18530 31701.4000.54315.0000.008033.0000 GRT @ 8.1458% $121.70 
 43532 12/11/2020 2199 NATURE SCAPES INC 18530 31701.4000.54315.0000.008033.0000 2020-2021 - JANITORIAL $1,494.05 
 CONTRACT CIMARRON 

 43532 12/11/2020 2199 NATURE SCAPES INC 18530 31701.4000.54315.0000.008036.0000 2020-2021 - JANITORIAL $1,494.05 
 CONTRACT CIMARRON 

 43532 12/11/2020 2199 NATURE SCAPES INC 18530 31701.4000.54315.0000.008036.0000 GRT @ 8.1458% $121.70 
 43532 12/11/2020 2199 NATURE SCAPES INC 18531 31701.4000.54315.0000.008034.0000 2020-2021 - JANITORIAL $2,456.41 
 CONTRACT CIMARRON 

 43532 12/11/2020 2199 NATURE SCAPES INC 18531 31701.4000.54315.0000.008034.0000 GRT @ 8.1458% $200.09 
  



 Check Number Date Voucher Payee Invoice Account Description Amount 
 
 43532 12/11/2020 2199 NATURE SCAPES INC 18532 31701.4000.54315.0000.008000.0000 2020-2021 - JANITORIAL $224.38 
 CONTRACT CIMARRON 

 43532 12/11/2020 2199 NATURE SCAPES INC 18532 31701.4000.54315.0000.008000.0000 GRT @ 8.1458% $18.28 
 43532 12/11/2020 2199 NATURE SCAPES INC 18533 31701.4000.54315.0000.008047.0000 2020-2021 - JANITORIAL $1,538.08 
 CONTRACT  EAGLE NEST 

 43532 12/11/2020 2199 NATURE SCAPES INC 18533 31701.4000.54315.0000.008047.0000 GRT @ 7.5208% $115.68 
 43532 12/11/2020 2199 NATURE SCAPES INC 18533 31701.4000.54315.0000.008048.0000 GRT @ 7.5208% $115.67 
 43532 12/11/2020 2199 NATURE SCAPES INC 18533 31701.4000.54315.0000.008048.0000 2020-2021 - JANITORIAL $1,538.07 
 CONTRACT  EAGLE NEST 
 Check Total: $9,438.16 
 43533 12/11/2020 2199 NEW MEXICO SCHOOL BOARDS 20693 11000.2300.55812.0000.008000.0000 2020 ANNUAL CONVENTION $100.00 
 ASSOCIATION - NANCY HOOKER, 
 43533 12/11/2020 2199 NEW MEXICO SCHOOL BOARDS 20693 11000.2300.55812.0000.008000.0000 MEGAN MITCHELL - $100.00 
 ASSOCIATION VICE-PRESIDENT 
 43533 12/11/2020 2199 NEW MEXICO SCHOOL BOARDS 20693 11000.2300.55812.0000.008000.0000 FOX GUINN - SECRETARY $100.00 
 ASSOCIATION 
 43533 12/11/2020 2199 NEW MEXICO SCHOOL BOARDS 20693 11000.2300.55812.0000.008000.0000 BRET WIER - MEMBER $100.00 
 ASSOCIATION 
 43533 12/11/2020 2199 NEW MEXICO SCHOOL BOARDS 20693 11000.2300.55812.0000.008000.0000 KARI JARAMILLO - MEMBER $100.00 
 ASSOCIATION  

 43533 12/11/2020 2199 NEW MEXICO SCHOOL BOARDS 20693 11000.2300.55812.0000.008000.0000 ADAN ESTRADA - $100.00 
 ASSOCIATION SUPERINTENDENT 
 Check Total: $600.00 
 43534 12/11/2020 2199 NORTHERN NEW MEXICO GAS 74160 11000.2600.54413.0000.008047.0000 2020-2021 PROPANE FOR $128.64 
 COMPANY-AF EAGLE NEST 
 43534 12/11/2020 2199 NORTHERN NEW MEXICO GAS 74160 11000.2600.54413.0000.008048.0000 2020-2021 PROPANE FOR $128.64 
 COMPANY-AF EAGLE NEST 
 43534 12/11/2020 2199 NORTHERN NEW MEXICO GAS 74161 11000.2600.54413.0000.008047.0000 2020-2021 PROPANE FOR $199.49 
 COMPANY-AF EAGLE NEST 
 43534 12/11/2020 2199 NORTHERN NEW MEXICO GAS 74161 11000.2600.54413.0000.008048.0000 2020-2021 PROPANE FOR $199.49 
 COMPANY-AF EAGLE NEST 
 43534 12/11/2020 2199 NORTHERN NEW MEXICO GAS 74162 11000.2600.54413.0000.008047.0000 2020-2021 PROPANE FOR $208.38 
 COMPANY-AF EAGLE NEST 
 43534 12/11/2020 2199 NORTHERN NEW MEXICO GAS 74162 11000.2600.54413.0000.008048.0000 2020-2021 PROPANE FOR $208.39 
 COMPANY-AF EAGLE NEST 
 Check Total: $1,073.03 
 43535 12/11/2020 2199 ORTIZ & ZAMORA ATTORNEYS 10118 11000.2300.53413.0000.008000.0000 2020-2021- LEGAL $72.65 
 AT LAW LLC ASSISTANCE 
 Check Total: $72.65 
  
 



 Check Number Date Voucher Payee Invoice Account Description Amount 
  
 43536 12/11/2020 2199 PITNEY BOWES GLOBAL 3312469893 31701.4000.54315.0000.008000.0000 2020-2021 -  POSTAGE $57.48 
 FINANCIAL SERVICES MACHINE LEASE 
 Check Total: $57.48 
 43537 12/11/2020 2199 SPRINGER ELECTRIC 40570 11000.2600.54411.0000.008033.0000 2020-2021 - CES $1,149.77 
 COOPERATIVE INC ELECTRICITY 
 43537 12/11/2020 2199 SPRINGER ELECTRIC 40570 11000.2600.54411.0000.008034.0000 2020-2021 - CHS $1,835.01 
 COOPERATIVE INC ELECTRICITY 
 43537 12/11/2020 2199 SPRINGER ELECTRIC 40570 11000.2600.54411.0000.008036.0000 2020-2021 - CMS $1,149.77 
 COOPERATIVE INC ELECTRICITY 
 43537 12/11/2020 2199 SPRINGER ELECTRIC 40570 13000.2700.54411.0000.008000.0000 2020-2021 - $159.44 
 COOPERATIVE INC TRANSPORTATION DEPT 
 Check Total: $4,293.99  

 43538 12/11/2020 2199 TASCOSA OFFICE MACHINES 231307 11000.2300.56118.0000.008000.0000 DESKTOP CALENDARS $33.57 
 INC 
 Check Total: $33.57 
 43539 12/11/2020 2199 VILLAGE OF EAGLE NEST NOVEMBER 2020 - 11000.2600.54415.0000.008047.0000 2020-2021 - ENES WATER $241.38 
 BLDG 
 43539 12/11/2020 2199 VILLAGE OF EAGLE NEST NOVEMBER 2020 - 11000.2600.54415.0000.008048.0000 2020-2021 - ENMS WATER $241.37 
 BLDG 
 Check Total: $482.75 
 43540 12/11/2020 2199 ZIA NATURAL GAS COMPANY 10/30-11/30/20 11000.2600.54412.0000.008033.0000 2020-2021- CES NATURAL $873.77 
 GAS 

 43540 12/11/2020 2199 ZIA NATURAL GAS COMPANY 10/30-11/30/20 11000.2600.54412.0000.008034.0000 2020-2021 - CHS NATURAL $2,120.51 
 GAS 

 43540 12/11/2020 2199 ZIA NATURAL GAS COMPANY 10/30-11/30/20 11000.2600.54412.0000.008036.0000 2020-2021 - CMS NATURAL $873.77 
 GAS 

 43540 12/11/2020 2199 ZIA NATURAL GAS COMPANY 10/30-11/30/20 13000.2700.54412.0000.008000.0000 2020-2021 - $184.06 
 TRANSPORTATION NATURAL 
 Check Total: $4,052.11 
 43541 12/16/2020 2201 AMAZON.COM CREDIT PLAN 434889785886 31701.4000.54315.0000.008047.0000 SHARK ROTATOR $344.98 
 PROFESSIONAL VACUUM 

 43541 12/16/2020 2201 AMAZON.COM CREDIT PLAN 434889785886 31701.4000.54315.0000.008048.0000 SHARK ROTATOR $344.99 
 PROFESSIONAL VACUUM 

 43541 12/16/2020 2201 AMAZON.COM CREDIT PLAN 58465777439 31900.4000.56118.0000.008034.0000 SILICON POWER 256 GB $27.99 
 INTERNAL DRIVE 
 Check Total: $717.96 
 43542 12/16/2020 2201 APPLE INC AC41786645 31900.4000.56118.0000.008000.0000 27-INCH IMAC WITH RETINA $10,194.00 
 DISPLAY 
 Check Total: $10,194.00 
  



 Check Number Date Voucher Payee Invoice Account Description Amount 
 
 43543 12/16/2020 2201 CAROLYN TRAVIS SONDERER ECED531 11000.1000.53330.1010.008000.0000 RESEARCH IN CHILD $400.00 
 GROWTH DEVELOPMENT 
 Check Total: $400.00 
 43544 12/16/2020 2201 COOPERATIVE EDUCATIONAL 36-036251 11000.2100.53211.2000.008000.0000 2020-2021 - $408.08 
 SERVICES  

 43544 12/16/2020 2201 COOPERATIVE EDUCATIONAL 36-036252 11000.2100.53215.2000.008000.0000 2020-2021 - SOCIAL WORK $163.75 
 SERVICES 
 Check Total: $571.83 
 43545 12/16/2020 2201 ELIZABETH E. ADAMS SOCIAL WORK 11000.1000.53330.1010.008000.0000 ADVANCED GENERAL $400.00 
 COURSE SOCIAL WORK PRACTICE 
 Check Total: $400.00 
  
 
 
 43546 12/16/2020 2201 ESGI SOFTWARE LLC 33711 31900.4000.53414.0000.008033.0000 2020-2021 - 1 YEAR $225.00 
 SUBSCRIPTION FOR K-2 
 Check Total: $225.00 
 43547 12/16/2020 2201 KIT CARSON ELECTRIC 10/18-11/18/20 11000.2600.54411.0000.008047.0000 2020-2021 - ENES $116.82 
 COOPERATIVE INC ELECTRICITY 
 43547 12/16/2020 2201 KIT CARSON ELECTRIC 10/18-11/18/20 11000.2600.54411.0000.008048.0000 2020-2021 - ENMS $116.81 
 COOPERATIVE INC ELECTRICITY 
 Check Total: $233.63 
 43548 12/16/2020 2201 NORTHERN NEW MEXICO GAS 74273 11000.2600.54413.0000.008047.0000 2020-2021 PROPANE FOR $131.20 
 COMPANY-AF EAGLE NEST 
 43548 12/16/2020 2201 NORTHERN NEW MEXICO GAS 74273 11000.2600.54413.0000.008048.0000 2020-2021 PROPANE FOR $131.20 
 COMPANY-AF EAGLE NEST 
 43548 12/16/2020 2201 NORTHERN NEW MEXICO GAS 74274 11000.2600.54413.0000.008047.0000 2020-2021 PROPANE FOR $193.47 
 COMPANY-AF EAGLE NEST 
 43548 12/16/2020 2201 NORTHERN NEW MEXICO GAS 74274 11000.2600.54413.0000.008048.0000 2020-2021 PROPANE FOR $193.47 
 COMPANY-AF EAGLE NEST 
 43548 12/16/2020 2201 NORTHERN NEW MEXICO GAS 74275 11000.2600.54413.0000.008047.0000 2020-2021 PROPANE FOR $192.71 
 COMPANY-AF EAGLE NEST 
 43548 12/16/2020 2201 NORTHERN NEW MEXICO GAS 74275 11000.2600.54413.0000.008048.0000 2020-2021 PROPANE FOR $192.70 
 COMPANY-AF EAGLE NEST 
 43548 12/16/2020 2201 NORTHERN NEW MEXICO GAS 74276 11000.2600.54413.0000.008047.0000 2020-2021 PROPANE FOR $68.80 
 COMPANY-AF EAGLE NEST 
 43548 12/16/2020 2201 NORTHERN NEW MEXICO GAS 74276 11000.2600.54413.0000.008048.0000 2020-2021 PROPANE FOR $68.80 
 COMPANY-AF EAGLE NEST  

 43548 12/16/2020 2201 NORTHERN NEW MEXICO GAS 74277 11000.2600.54413.0000.008047.0000 2020-2021 PROPANE FOR $66.94 
 COMPANY-AF EAGLE NEST 
  
 



 Check Number Date Voucher Payee Invoice Account Description Amount 
  
 43548 12/16/2020 2201 NORTHERN NEW MEXICO GAS 74277 11000.2600.54413.0000.008048.0000 2020-2021 PROPANE FOR $66.95 
 COMPANY-AF EAGLE NEST 
 Check Total: $1,306.24 
 43549 12/16/2020 2201 SWIFTREACH NETWORKS, INC INV-29145 31900.4000.56113.0000.008000.0000 POWERSCHOOL - POWER $296.25 
 TEACHER INTEGRATION 

 43549 12/16/2020 2201 SWIFTREACH NETWORKS, INC INV-29145 31900.4000.56113.0000.008000.0000 POWERSCHOOL - $493.75 
 UNLIMITED MESSAGING 
 Check Total: $790.00 
 43550 12/16/2020 2201 WEX BANK 68901495 11000.2600.55813.0000.008000.0000 FLEET FUEL $117.06 
 43550 12/16/2020 2201 WEX BANK 68901495 13000.2700.55813.0000.008000.0000 FLEET FUEL $15.60 
 43550 12/16/2020 2201 WEX BANK 68901495 21000.3100.55813.0000.008000.0000 FLEET FUEL $196.68 
 Check Total: $329.34 
 Bank Total: $487,892.61 

 Manual Checks Recap 
 43528 12/10/2020 11457 MORENO VALLEY HIGH SCHOOL MANUAL 11000.0000.21100.0000.000000.0000 INTERGOVERNMENTAL $77,262.22 
 Check Total: $77,262.22 

 Manual Checks Total: $77,262.22  
 Check Number Date Voucher Payee Invoice Account Description Amount 
 Fund Amount 
 11000 $138,926.04 
 13000 $2,125.61 
 14000 $62.74 
 21000 $47,560.25 
 23426 $219.66 
 23428 $214.72 
 23435 $333.44 
 23446 $3,332.67 
 31100 $260,391.40 
 31701 $11,575.76 
 31900 $27,250.81 

 Fund Totals: $491,993.10 

 End of Report 
 Disbursements Grand Total: $491,993.10 



 Cimarron Municipal Schools 
Deposit Listing 
  
                                                            Date: 12/01/2020 - 12/31/2020 
ACTIVITIES  

 Deposit Number Date Memo Cash/Other Checks/Credit Deposit Total  
 363035493 12/01/2020 CHS - BAND GREENERY $40.00 $20.00 $60.00 
 363035494 12/08/2020 ENEMS - BAND BOOK $10.00 $75.00 $85.00 
 363035495 12/04/2020 CHS - BAND GREENERY $0.00 $95.00 $95.00 
 363035496 12/04/2020 CHS - INSTRUMENT RENTAL $80.00 $0.00 $80.00 
 363035497 12/04/2020 CHS - BAND GREENERY $0.00 $215.00 $215.00 
 363035498 12/04/2020 CEMS - FFA FUNDRAISER $51.00 $20.00 $71.00 
 363035500 12/16/2020 CHS - GREENERY FUNDRAISER $120.00 $300.00 $420.00 
 363035501 12/15/2020 CHS - GREENERY FUNDRAISER $1,135.00 $2,410.00 $3,545.00 
 363035502 12/17/2020 CHS - INSTRUMENT RENTAL $0.00 $75.00 $75.00 
 363035503 12/17/2020 CHS - GREENERY FUNDRAISER $0.00 $65.00 $65.00 

 Total Deposits for Bank: 10 Total Amount: $1,436.00 $3,275.00 $4,711.00 

OPERATIONAL 

 Deposit Number Date Memo Cash/Other Checks/Credit Deposit Total  
 363035698 12/01/2020 USDA - OCTOBER 2020 $0.00 $33,001.76 $33,001.76 
 363035699 12/02/2020 ENEMS - CAFETERIA $24.50 $0.00 $24.50 
 363035700 12/03/2020 CIMARRON WATERSHED ALLIANCE - $0.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 
 DONATION 
 363035701 12/03/2020 UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE - $0.00 $459.17 $459.17 
 DECEMBER RENT 
 363035702 12/03/2020 COLFAX COUNTRY TREASURER - $0.00 $6,524.16 $6,524.16 
 OCTOBER DISTRIBUTION 
 363035703 12/01/2020 NMPED - 24301 - CARES ACT $0.00 $3,506.77 $3,506.77 
 363035704 12/10/2020 MORENO VALLEY HIGH SCHOOL - $0.00 $102.54 $102.54 
 RETURN OF DEPOSIT 
 363035705 12/10/2020 BOKF - BOND RIEMBURSEMENT #6 $0.00 $99,856.79 $99,856.79  
 363035706 12/10/2020 SEG - DECEMBER 2020 $0.00 $451,507.00 $451,507.00 
 363035707 12/15/2020 CIMARRON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS - $0.00 $120.07 $120.07 
 TRANSPORTATION REIM 
 363035708 12/15/2020 HIGH PLAINS REGIONAL EDUC COOP - $0.00 $1,045.72 $1,045.72 
 NOVEMBER MEDICAID 
 363035709 12/14/2020 NMPED - 27149 - PRE-K INITIATIVE $0.00 $11,479.82 $11,479.82 



Deposit Number Date Memo Cash/Other Checks/Credit Deposit Total  
 363035710 12/07/2020 TRANSPORTATION - DECEMBER 2020 $0.00 $36,779.00 $36,779.00 
 363035711 12/24/2020 USDA - NOVEMBER 2020 $0.00 $36,007.90 $36,007.90 
 363035712 12/24/2020 NMPED - 24301 - CARES ACT $0.00 $3,504.81 $3,504.81 
 363035713 12/18/2020 NMPED - 24109 - IDEA B $0.00 $1,026.38 $1,026.38 
 363035714 12/18/2020 NMPED - 24154 - TITLE II $0.00 $594.22 $594.22 
 363035715 12/07/2020 NMPED - 25233 - G5 - REAP $0.00 $5,782.71 $5,782.71 
 363035716 12/15/2020 NMPED - 24106 - IDEA B ENTITLEMENT $0.00 $3,542.32 $3,542.32 
 363035717 12/15/2020 NMPED - 24106 - IDEA B ENTITLEMENT $0.00 $25,047.26 $25,047.26 

 Total Deposits for Bank: 20 Total Amount: $24.50 $721,888.40 $721,912.90 

 Total Deposits : 30 Total Amount: $1,460.50 $725,163.40 $726,623.90 
 End of Report 

 



 Cimarron Municipal Schools 
 BOARD EXPENDITURE REPORT                    Date: 12/1/2020 - 12/31/2020 
  
 Account Number Description Budget Adjustments GL Budget Current YTD Balance Encumbrance Budget Bal % Rem 

 11000.0000.00000.0000.000000.0000 UNDESIGNATED $5,058,777.00 $18,091.00 $5,076,868.00 $381,186.11 $1,793,629.18 $3,283,238.82 $2,499,219.02 $784,019.80 15.44% 

 FUND:  OPERATIONAL  - 11000 $5,058,777.00 $18,091.00 $5,076,868.00 $381,186.11 $1,793,629.18 $3,283,238.82 $2,499,219.02 $784,019.80 15.44% 

 13000.0000.00000.0000.000000.0000 UNDESIGNATED $426,913.00 ($22,339.00) $404,574.00 $22,122.73 $143,795.97 $260,778.03 $178,045.51 $82,732.52 20.45% 

 FUND:  PUPIL TRANSPORTATION - 13000 $426,913.00 ($22,339.00) $404,574.00 $22,122.73 $143,795.97 $260,778.03 $178,045.51 $82,732.52 20.45% 

 14000.0000.00000.0000.000000.0000 UNDESIGNATED $0.00 $34,140.00 $34,140.00 $62.74 $17,354.00 $16,786.00 $30.25 $16,755.75 49.08% 

 FUND:  INSTRUCTIONAL MATERIALS - 14000 $0.00 $34,140.00 $34,140.00 $62.74 $17,354.00 $16,786.00 $30.25 $16,755.75 49.08% 

 21000.0000.00000.0000.000000.0000 UNDESIGNATED $253,607.00 $47,899.00 $301,506.00 $51,377.07 $155,868.50 $145,637.50 $94,738.58 $50,898.92 16.88% 

 FUND:  FOOD SERVICES - 21000 $253,607.00 $47,899.00 $301,506.00 $51,377.07 $155,868.50 $145,637.50 $94,738.58 $50,898.92 16.88% 

 22000.0000.00000.0000.000000.0000 UNDESIGNATED $38,217.00 ($745.00) $37,472.00 $0.00 $500.00 $36,972.00 $0.00 $36,972.00 98.67% 

 FUND:  ATHLETICS - 22000 $38,217.00 ($745.00) $37,472.00 $0.00 $500.00 $36,972.00 $0.00 $36,972.00 98.67% 

 24101.0000.00000.0000.000000.0000 UNDESIGNATED $109,989.00 $0.00 $109,989.00 $8,890.18 $44,680.43 $65,308.57 $65,130.72 $177.85 0.16% 

 FUND:  TITLE I - IASA - 24101 $109,989.00 $0.00 $109,989.00 $8,890.18 $44,680.43 $65,308.57 $65,130.72 $177.85 0.16% 

 24106.0000.00000.0000.000000.0000 UNDESIGNATED $122,987.00 $32,575.00 $155,562.00 $7,173.48 $35,763.06 $119,798.94 $52,389.20 $67,409.74 43.33% 

 FUND:  ENTITLEMENT IDEA-B  - 24106 $122,987.00 $32,575.00 $155,562.00 $7,173.48 $35,763.06 $119,798.94 $52,389.20 $67,409.74 43.33% 

 24109.0000.00000.0000.000000.0000 UNDESIGNATED $12,217.00 $5,323.00 $17,540.00 $1,026.04 $4,342.03 $13,197.97 $7,694.96 $5,503.01 31.37% 

 FUND:  PRESCHOOL IDEA-B  - 24109 $12,217.00 $5,323.00 $17,540.00 $1,026.04 $4,342.03 $13,197.97 $7,694.96 $5,503.01 31.37% 

 24154.0000.00000.0000.000000.0000 UNDESIGNATED $30,680.00 $905.00 $31,585.00 $594.22 $2,379.02 $29,205.98 $4,456.77 $24,749.21 78.36% 

 FUND:  TEACHER/PRINCIPAL TRAINING & RECRUITING - 24154 $30,680.00 $905.00 $31,585.00 $594.22 $2,379.02 $29,205.98 $4,456.77 $24,749.21 78.36% 

 24189.0000.00000.0000.000000.0000 UNDESIGNATED $10,000.00 $20,000.00 $30,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $30,000.00 $0.00 $30,000.00 100.00% 

 FUND:  TITLE IV  - 24189 $10,000.00 $20,000.00 $30,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $30,000.00 $0.00 $30,000.00 100.00% 

 25153.0000.00000.0000.000000.0000 UNDESIGNATED $30,000.00 $0.00 $30,000.00 $1,045.76 $5,383.99 $24,616.01 $7,852.23 $16,763.78 55.88% 

 FUND:  TITLE XIX MEDICAID 3/21 YEARS - 25153 $30,000.00 $0.00 $30,000.00 $1,045.76 $5,383.99 $24,616.01 $7,852.23 $16,763.78 55.88% 

 25233.0000.00000.0000.000000.0000 UNDESIGNATED $10,850.00 $30,895.00 $41,745.00 $246.66 $6,029.37 $35,715.63 $1,726.49 $33,989.14 81.42% 

 FUND:  RURAL EDUCATION ACHIEVEMENT PROGRAM - 25233 $10,850.00 $30,895.00 $41,745.00 $246.66 $6,029.37 $35,715.63 $1,726.49 $33,989.14 81.42% 

 26156.0000.00000.0000.000000.0000 UNDESIGNATED $22,154.00 $13,100.00 $35,254.00 $0.00 $5,795.59 $29,458.41 $0.00 $29,458.41 83.56% 

 FUND:  TURNER FOUNDATION - 26156 $22,154.00 $13,100.00 $35,254.00 $0.00 $5,795.59 $29,458.41 $0.00 $29,458.41 83.56% 

 27107.0000.00000.0000.000000.0000 UNDESIGNATED $12,519.00 $25.00 $12,544.00 $0.00 $0.00 $12,544.00 $0.00 $12,544.00 100.00% 

 FUND:  2012 GO BOND  - 27107 $12,519.00 $25.00 $12,544.00 $0.00 $0.00 $12,544.00 $0.00 $12,544.00 100.00% 

 27149.0000.00000.0000.000000.0000 UNDESIGNATED $140,000.00 $0.00 $140,000.00 $11,479.24 $53,567.05 $86,432.95 $86,119.40 $313.55 0.22% 

 FUND:  PREK INITIATIVE - 27149 $140,000.00 $0.00 $140,000.00 $11,479.24 $53,567.05 $86,432.95 $86,119.40 $313.55 0.22% 

 29102.0000.00000.0000.000000.0000 UNDESIGNATED $153,300.00 $4,591.00 $157,891.00 $0.00 $1,013.52 $156,877.48 $400.00 $156,477.48 99.10% 

 FUND:  PRIVATE DIR GRANTS (CATEGORICAL) - 29102 $153,300.00 $4,591.00 $157,891.00 $0.00 $1,013.52 $156,877.48 $400.00 $156,477.48 99.10% 

 31100.0000.00000.0000.000000.0000 UNDESIGNATED $0.00 $3,752,880.00 $3,752,880.00 $260,391.40 $788,670.36 $2,964,209.64 $156,346.52 $2,807,863.12 74.82% 

 FUND:  BOND BUILDING - 31100 $0.00 $3,752,880.00 $3,752,880.00 $260,391.40 $788,670.36 $2,964,209.64 $156,346.52 $2,807,863.12 74.82% 

 31600.0000.00000.0000.000000.0000 UNDESIGNATED $6,570.00 $799.00 $7,369.00 $0.00 $0.84 $7,368.16 $0.00 $7,368.16 99.99% 

 FUND:  HB 33 - 31600 $6,570.00 $799.00 $7,369.00 $0.00 $0.84 $7,368.16 $0.00 $7,368.16 99.99% 

 31701.0000.00000.0000.000000.0000 UNDESIGNATED $1,553,051.00 $362,225.00 $1,915,276.00 $11,588.03 $222,826.67 $1,692,449.33 $164,832.07 $1,527,617.26 79.76% 

 FUND:  CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS SB-9 - 31701 $1,553,051.00 $362,225.00 $1,915,276.00 $11,588.03 $222,826.67 $1,692,449.33 $164,832.07 $1,527,617.26 79.76% 

 



 Account Number Description Budget Adjustments GL Budget Current YTD Balance Encumbrance Budget Bal % Rem 

 31900.0000.00000.0000.000000.0000 UNDESIGNATED $562,666.00 $229,542.00 $792,208.00 $27,250.81 $204,408.74 $587,799.26 $267,352.56 $320,446.70 40.45% 

 FUND:  ED. TECHNOLOGY EQUIPMENT ACT - 31900 $562,666.00 $229,542.00 $792,208.00 $27,250.81 $204,408.74 $587,799.26 $267,352.56 $320,446.70 40.45% 

 41000.0000.00000.0000.000000.0000 UNDESIGNATED $1,045,558.00 $0.00 $1,045,558.00 $8.55 $424,166.35 $621,391.65 $0.00 $621,391.65 59.43% 

 FUND:  DEBT SERVICES - 41000 $1,045,558.00 $0.00 $1,045,558.00 $8.55 $424,166.35 $621,391.65 $0.00 $621,391.65 59.43% 

 43000.0000.00000.0000.000000.0000 UNDESIGNATED $1,085,442.00 $0.00 $1,085,442.00 $9.26 $498,541.88 $586,900.12 $0.00 $586,900.12 54.07% 

 FUND:  TOTAL ED. TECH. DEBT SERVICE SUBFUND - 43000 $1,085,442.00 $0.00 $1,085,442.00 $9.26 $498,541.88 $586,900.12 $0.00 $586,900.12 54.07% 

 Grand Total: $10,685,497.00 $4,529,906.00 $15,215,403.00 $784,452.28 $4,408,716.55 $10,806,686.45 $3,586,334.28 $7,220,352.17 47.45% 

 End of Report 

 



 Cimarron Municipal Schools 
REVENUE REPORT                                Date: 12/1/2020 - 12/31/2020 
  
 Account Number Description Budget Adjustments GL Budget Current YTD Balance Encumbrance Budget Bal % Rem 

 11000.0000.41110.0000.000000.0000 AD VALOREM TAXES - SCHOOL ($164,919.00) $0.00 ($164,919.00) ($300.39) ($6,883.15) ($158,035.85) $0.00 ($158,035.85) 95.83% 
 DISTRICT 
 11000.0000.41113.0000.000000.0000 OIL AND GAS TAXES ($11,667.00) $0.00 ($11,667.00) ($325.57) ($1,824.72) ($9,842.28) $0.00 ($9,842.28) 84.36% 

 11000.0000.41500.0000.000000.0000 INTEREST INCOME ($22,000.00) $0.00 ($22,000.00) $0.00 ($2,564.12) ($19,435.88) $0.00 ($19,435.88) 88.34% 

 11000.0000.41910.0000.000000.0000 RENTALS ($60,100.00) $0.00 ($60,100.00) ($459.17) ($2,755.02) ($57,344.98) $0.00 ($57,344.98) 95.42% 

 11000.0000.41920.0000.000000.0000 CONTRIBUTIONS AND $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($14,250.00) $14,250.00 $0.00 $14,250.00 0.00% 
 DONATIONS FROM PRIVATE 
 11000.0000.41923.0000.000000.0000 ADMINISTRATION - ($43,000.00) $0.00 ($43,000.00) $0.00 ($11,250.00) ($31,750.00) $0.00 ($31,750.00) 73.84% 
 CATEGORICAL 
 11000.0000.43101.0000.000000.0000 STATE EQUALIZATION ($4,508,911.00) $50,820.00 ($4,458,091.00) ($372,668.00) ($2,222,084.00) ($2,236,007.00) $0.00 ($2,236,007.00) 50.16% 
 GUARANTEE 
 11000.0000.43120.0000.000000.0000 CHARTER SCHOOL ADMIN ($19,187.00) $0.00 ($19,187.00) ($1,576.78) ($9,422.06) ($9,764.94) $0.00 ($9,764.94) 50.89% 
 REVENUE 
 FUNCTION:  REVENUE/BALANCE SHEET - 0000 ($4,829,784.00) $50,820.00 ($4,778,964.00) ($375,329.91) ($2,271,033.07) ($2,507,930.93) $0.00 ($2,507,930.93) 52.48% 

 FUND:  OPERATIONAL  - 11000 ($4,829,784.00) $50,820.00 ($4,778,964.00) ($375,329.91) ($2,271,033.07) ($2,507,930.93) $0.00 ($2,507,930.93) 52.48% 

 13000.0000.43206.0000.000000.0000 TRANSPORTATION ($426,913.00) $22,339.00 ($404,574.00) ($36,779.00) ($220,674.00) ($183,900.00) $0.00 ($183,900.00) 45.46% 
 DISTRIBUTION 
 13000.0000.45303.0000.000000.0000 SALE OF REAL PROPERTY $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($2,000.00) $2,000.00 $0.00 $2,000.00 0.00% 
 >25000 
 FUNCTION:  REVENUE/BALANCE SHEET - 0000 ($426,913.00) $22,339.00 ($404,574.00) ($36,779.00) ($222,674.00) ($181,900.00) $0.00 ($181,900.00) 44.96% 

 FUND:  PUPIL TRANSPORTATION - 13000 ($426,913.00) $22,339.00 ($404,574.00) ($36,779.00) ($222,674.00) ($181,900.00) $0.00 ($181,900.00) 44.96% 

 21000.0000.41603.0000.000000.0000 FEES-ADULTS/FOOD SERVICES ($4,300.00) $0.00 ($4,300.00) ($24.50) ($535.50) ($3,764.50) $0.00 ($3,764.50) 87.55% 

 21000.0000.41604.0000.000000.0000 FEES-STUDENTS/FOOD ($25,000.00) $0.00 ($25,000.00) $0.00 ($2,290.00) ($22,710.00) $0.00 ($22,710.00) 90.84% 
 SERVICES 
 21000.0000.43215.0000.000000.0000 INTER GOVERNMENTAL ($1,900.00) $0.00 ($1,900.00) $0.00 $0.00 ($1,900.00) $0.00 ($1,900.00) 100.00% 
 CONTRACT REVENUE 
 21000.0000.44500.0000.000000.0000 RESTRICTED GRANTS-IN-AID ($214,896.00) $0.00 ($214,896.00) ($69,009.66) ($144,710.35) ($70,185.65) $0.00 ($70,185.65) 32.66% 
 FROM THE FEDERAL 
 FUNCTION:  REVENUE/BALANCE SHEET - 0000 ($246,096.00) $0.00 ($246,096.00) ($69,034.16) ($147,535.85) ($98,560.15) $0.00 ($98,560.15) 40.05% 

 FUND:  FOOD SERVICES - 21000 ($246,096.00) $0.00 ($246,096.00) ($69,034.16) ($147,535.85) ($98,560.15) $0.00 ($98,560.15) 40.05% 

 22000.0000.41701.0000.000000.0000 FEES - ACTIVITIES ($10,000.00) $0.00 ($10,000.00) $0.00 $0.00 ($10,000.00) $0.00 ($10,000.00) 100.00% 

 FUNCTION:  REVENUE/BALANCE SHEET - 0000 ($10,000.00) $0.00 ($10,000.00) $0.00 $0.00 ($10,000.00) $0.00 ($10,000.00) 100.00% 

 FUND:  ATHLETICS - 22000 ($10,000.00) $0.00 ($10,000.00) $0.00 $0.00 ($10,000.00) $0.00 ($10,000.00) 100.00% 

 24101.0000.44500.0000.000000.0000 RESTRICTED GRANTS-IN-AID ($109,989.00) $0.00 ($109,989.00) $0.00 ($62,448.62) ($47,540.38) $0.00 ($47,540.38) 43.22% 
 FROM THE FEDERAL 
 FUNCTION:  REVENUE/BALANCE SHEET - 0000 ($109,989.00) $0.00 ($109,989.00) $0.00 ($62,448.62) ($47,540.38) $0.00 ($47,540.38) 43.22% 

 FUND:  TITLE I - IASA - 24101 ($109,989.00) $0.00 ($109,989.00) $0.00 ($62,448.62) ($47,540.38) $0.00 ($47,540.38) 43.22% 

 24106.0000.44500.0000.000000.0000 RESTRICTED GRANTS-IN-AID ($122,987.00) ($32,575.00) ($155,562.00) ($28,589.58) ($55,881.62) ($99,680.38) $0.00 ($99,680.38) 64.08% 
 FROM THE FEDERAL 
 FUNCTION:  REVENUE/BALANCE SHEET - 0000 ($122,987.00) ($32,575.00) ($155,562.00) ($28,589.58) ($55,881.62) ($99,680.38) $0.00 ($99,680.38) 64.08% 

 FUND:  ENTITLEMENT IDEA-B  - 24106 ($122,987.00) ($32,575.00) ($155,562.00) ($28,589.58) ($55,881.62) ($99,680.38) $0.00 ($99,680.38) 64.08% 

 24109.0000.44500.0000.000000.0000 RESTRICTED GRANTS-IN-AID ($12,217.00) ($5,323.00) ($17,540.00) ($1,026.38) ($3,315.99) ($14,224.01) $0.00 ($14,224.01) 81.09% 
 FROM THE FEDERAL 
 FUNCTION:  REVENUE/BALANCE SHEET - 0000 ($12,217.00) ($5,323.00) ($17,540.00) ($1,026.38) ($3,315.99) ($14,224.01) $0.00 ($14,224.01) 81.09%  

 FUND:  PRESCHOOL IDEA-B  - 24109 ($12,217.00) ($5,323.00) ($17,540.00) ($1,026.38) ($3,315.99) ($14,224.01) $0.00 ($14,224.01) 81.09% 

 24132.0000.44500.0000.000000.0000 RESTRICTED GRANTS-IN-AID $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($6,536.72) $6,536.72 $0.00 $6,536.72 0.00% 
 FROM THE FEDERAL 
 FUNCTION:  REVENUE/BALANCE SHEET - 0000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($6,536.72) $6,536.72 $0.00 $6,536.72 0.00% 

 FUND:  IDEA-B RESULTS PLAN - 24132 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($6,536.72) $6,536.72 $0.00 $6,536.72 0.00% 

 24154.0000.44500.0000.000000.0000 RESTRICTED GRANTS-IN-AID ($16,033.00) ($905.00) ($16,938.00) ($594.22) ($7,131.65) ($9,806.35) $0.00 ($9,806.35) 57.90% 
 FROM THE FEDERAL 



Account Number Description Budget Adjustments GL Budget Current YTD Balance Encumbrance Budget Bal % Rem 
 
 24154.0000.44504.0000.000000.0000 FEDERAL FLOWTHROUGH ($14,647.00) $0.00 ($14,647.00) $0.00 $0.00 ($14,647.00) $0.00 ($14,647.00) 100.00% 
 PRIOR YEAR 
 FUNCTION:  REVENUE/BALANCE SHEET - 0000 ($30,680.00) ($905.00) ($31,585.00) ($594.22) ($7,131.65) ($24,453.35) $0.00 ($24,453.35) 77.42% 

 FUND:  TEACHER/PRINCIPAL TRAINING & RECRUITING - 24154 ($30,680.00) ($905.00) ($31,585.00) ($594.22) ($7,131.65) ($24,453.35) $0.00 ($24,453.35) 77.42% 

 24189.0000.44500.0000.000000.0000 RESTRICTED GRANTS-IN-AID ($10,000.00) ($20,000.00) ($30,000.00) $0.00 $0.00 ($30,000.00) $0.00 ($30,000.00) 100.00% 
 FROM THE FEDERAL 
 FUNCTION:  REVENUE/BALANCE SHEET - 0000 ($10,000.00) ($20,000.00) ($30,000.00) $0.00 $0.00 ($30,000.00) $0.00 ($30,000.00) 100.00% 

 FUND:  TITLE IV  - 24189 ($10,000.00) ($20,000.00) ($30,000.00) $0.00 $0.00 ($30,000.00) $0.00 ($30,000.00) 100.00% 

 24301.0000.44500.0000.000000.0000 RESTRICTED GRANTS-IN-AID ($91,155.00) $0.00 ($91,155.00) ($7,011.58) ($7,011.58) ($84,143.42) $0.00 ($84,143.42) 92.31% 
 FROM THE FEDERAL 
 FUNCTION:  REVENUE/BALANCE SHEET - 0000 ($91,155.00) $0.00 ($91,155.00) ($7,011.58) ($7,011.58) ($84,143.42) $0.00 ($84,143.42) 92.31% 

 FUND:  CARES ACT - 24301 ($91,155.00) $0.00 ($91,155.00) ($7,011.58) ($7,011.58) ($84,143.42) $0.00 ($84,143.42) 92.31% 

 25153.0000.43214.0000.000000.0000 INTER GOV CONTRACTS ($30,000.00) $0.00 ($30,000.00) ($1,045.72) ($7,939.96) ($22,060.04) $0.00 ($22,060.04) 73.53% 

 FUNCTION:  REVENUE/BALANCE SHEET - 0000 ($30,000.00) $0.00 ($30,000.00) ($1,045.72) ($7,939.96) ($22,060.04) $0.00 ($22,060.04) 73.53% 

 FUND:  TITLE XIX MEDICAID 3/21 YEARS - 25153 ($30,000.00) $0.00 ($30,000.00) ($1,045.72) ($7,939.96) ($22,060.04) $0.00 ($22,060.04) 73.53% 

 25233.0000.44301.0000.000000.0000 OTHER RESTRICTED $0.00 ($30,895.00) ($30,895.00) ($5,782.71) ($5,782.71) ($25,112.29) $0.00 ($25,112.29) 81.28% 
 GRANTS-FED DIRECT 
 FUNCTION:  REVENUE/BALANCE SHEET - 0000 $0.00 ($30,895.00) ($30,895.00) ($5,782.71) ($5,782.71) ($25,112.29) $0.00 ($25,112.29) 81.28% 

 FUND:  RURAL EDUCATION ACHIEVEMENT PROGRAM - 25233 $0.00 ($30,895.00) ($30,895.00) ($5,782.71) ($5,782.71) ($25,112.29) $0.00 ($25,112.29) 81.28% 

 26156.0000.41921.0000.000000.0000 INSTUCTIONAL -  CATEGORICAL $0.00 ($2,000.00) ($2,000.00) ($2,000.00) ($13,100.00) $11,100.00 $0.00 $11,100.00 -555.00% 

 FUNCTION:  REVENUE/BALANCE SHEET - 0000 $0.00 ($2,000.00) ($2,000.00) ($2,000.00) ($13,100.00) $11,100.00 $0.00 $11,100.00 -555.00% 

 FUND:  TURNER FOUNDATION - 26156 $0.00 ($2,000.00) ($2,000.00) ($2,000.00) ($13,100.00) $11,100.00 $0.00 $11,100.00 -555.00% 

 27107.0000.43202.0000.000000.0000 STATE FLOWTHROUGH GRANTS $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($6,363.20) $6,363.20 $0.00 $6,363.20 0.00% 

 27107.0000.43204.0000.000000.0000 PRIOR YEAR BALANCES ($12,519.00) ($25.00) ($12,544.00) $0.00 $0.00 ($12,544.00) $0.00 ($12,544.00) 100.00% 

 FUNCTION:  REVENUE/BALANCE SHEET - 0000 ($12,519.00) ($25.00) ($12,544.00) $0.00 ($6,363.20) ($6,180.80) $0.00 ($6,180.80) 49.27% 

 FUND:  2012 GO BOND  - 27107 ($12,519.00) ($25.00) ($12,544.00) $0.00 ($6,363.20) ($6,180.80) $0.00 ($6,180.80) 49.27% 

 27126.0000.43202.0000.000000.0000 STATE FLOWTHROUGH GRANTS $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($28,383.85) $28,383.85 $0.00 $28,383.85 0.00% 

 FUNCTION:  REVENUE/BALANCE SHEET - 0000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($28,383.85) $28,383.85 $0.00 $28,383.85 0.00%  

 FUND:  COMMUNITY SCHOOLS PLANNING - 27126 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($28,383.85) $28,383.85 $0.00 $28,383.85 0.00% 

 27127.0000.43202.0000.000000.0000 STATE FLOWTHROUGH GRANTS ($150,000.00) $0.00 ($150,000.00) $0.00 $0.00 ($150,000.00) $0.00 ($150,000.00) 100.00% 

 FUNCTION:  REVENUE/BALANCE SHEET - 0000 ($150,000.00) $0.00 ($150,000.00) $0.00 $0.00 ($150,000.00) $0.00 ($150,000.00) 100.00% 

 FUND:  COMMUNITY SCHOOLS IMPLEMENTATION - 27127 ($150,000.00) $0.00 ($150,000.00) $0.00 $0.00 ($150,000.00) $0.00 ($150,000.00) 100.00% 

 27130.0000.43202.0000.000000.0000 STATE FLOWTHROUGH GRANTS ($662.00) $0.00 ($662.00) $0.00 $0.00 ($662.00) $0.00 ($662.00) 100.00% 

 FUNCTION:  REVENUE/BALANCE SHEET - 0000 ($662.00) $0.00 ($662.00) $0.00 $0.00 ($662.00) $0.00 ($662.00) 100.00% 

 FUND:  FEMININE HYGIENE PRODUCTS  - 27130 ($662.00) $0.00 ($662.00) $0.00 $0.00 ($662.00) $0.00 ($662.00) 100.00% 

 27149.0000.43202.0000.000000.0000 STATE FLOWTHROUGH GRANTS ($140,000.00) $0.00 ($140,000.00) ($11,479.82) ($42,087.81) ($97,912.19) $0.00 ($97,912.19) 69.94% 

 FUNCTION:  REVENUE/BALANCE SHEET - 0000 ($140,000.00) $0.00 ($140,000.00) ($11,479.82) ($42,087.81) ($97,912.19) $0.00 ($97,912.19) 69.94% 

 FUND:  PREK INITIATIVE - 27149 ($140,000.00) $0.00 ($140,000.00) ($11,479.82) ($42,087.81) ($97,912.19) $0.00 ($97,912.19) 69.94% 

 29102.0000.41920.0000.000000.0000 CONTRIBUTIONS AND $0.00 ($5,494.00) ($5,494.00) $0.00 ($1,158.81) ($4,335.19) $0.00 ($4,335.19) 78.91% 
 DONATIONS FROM PRIVATE 
 FUNCTION:  REVENUE/BALANCE SHEET - 0000 $0.00 ($5,494.00) ($5,494.00) $0.00 ($1,158.81) ($4,335.19) $0.00 ($4,335.19) 78.91% 

 FUND:  PRIVATE DIR GRANTS (CATEGORICAL) - 29102 $0.00 ($5,494.00) ($5,494.00) $0.00 ($1,158.81) ($4,335.19) $0.00 ($4,335.19) 78.91% 

 

 



Account Number Description Budget Adjustments GL Budget Current YTD Balance Encumbrance Budget Bal % Rem 

 31100.0000.41500.0000.000000.0000 INTEREST INCOME $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($8,207.48) $8,207.48 $0.00 $8,207.48 0.00% 

 31100.0000.45110.0000.000000.0000 SALE OF BOND $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($99,856.79) ($99,856.79) $99,856.79 $0.00 $99,856.79 0.00% 

 FUNCTION:  REVENUE/BALANCE SHEET - 0000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($99,856.79) ($108,064.27) $108,064.27 $0.00 $108,064.27 0.00% 

 FUND:  BOND BUILDING - 31100 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($99,856.79) ($108,064.27) $108,064.27 $0.00 $108,064.27 0.00% 

 31600.0000.41110.0000.000000.0000 AD VALOREM TAXES - SCHOOL $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($83.31) $83.31 $0.00 $83.31 0.00% 
 DISTRICT 
 FUNCTION:  REVENUE/BALANCE SHEET - 0000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($83.31) $83.31 $0.00 $83.31 0.00% 
